## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: &URORA LOAN SERVICES

When Recorded Return To: MICHELE THOMPSON Aurora Loan Services Inc. P.O. Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706



Doc#: 0835810010 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/23/2008 10:12 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

AURORA LOAN SERVICES IN C.: 1:0021950878 "BYRNES" Lender ID: "SHORT SALE" Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100141900511040056 1/30 #: 1-888-679-6377

## FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICASH IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by DONALD J. BYRNES, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARPIED, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICASH IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/18/2005 Recorded: 12/13/2005 in Book/Reel\*.iber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0534736077 ReRecorded 07/19/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0620002003, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-33-312-010-1003

Property Address: 1804 NORTH SEDGWICK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICASH IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

On November 5th, 2008

MICHELE THOMPSON, Vice-President

SEAL SEAL 1995 SEAL

0835810010 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Nebraska **COUNTY OF Scotts Bluff** 

On November 5th, 2008, before me, LINDA D. PARKS, a Notary Public in and for Scotts Bluff in the State of Nebraska, personally appeared MICHELE THOMPSON, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LINDA D. PARKS

Notary Expires: 11/14/2011

GENERAL NOTARY - STATE OF NEBRASKA LINDA D. PARKS My Comm, Exp. 11/14/2011

(This area for notarial seal)

or Cook County Clark's Office Prepared By: Stefanie Podgers, AURORA LOAN SERVICES 2617 COLLEGE PARK, PO BOX 1706, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363-1706 308-635-3500

0835810010 Page: 3 of 3

Légal (Reference: 0051104005/Byrnes) for Order Number 2817740

Form No. 3301 (6/00) Short Form Commitment, EAGLE SEARCH PLUS 0051104005/BYRNES

Ŋ

ORDER NO: **3432359** FILE NO: 26732532 LENDER REF:

## Exhibit "A"

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CHICAGO, and described as follows:

UNIT NUMBER 3, IN PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF ACAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL").

A TRACT OF LAND INCLUDING A PORTION OF LOTS TAKEN FOR THE OPENING OF OGDEN AVENUE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FART OF LOTS 15 TO 30 AND THE 18 FOOT ALLEY WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 15 TO 25 IN HAMBLETON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 43 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALSO
THAT PART OF THE NORTH 16 FEET OF WEST MENOMONEE STREET LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH FERN COURT, EXTENDED NORTH, ALL IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND BY-LAWS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PARK PLACE CONDOMINUM MADE BY BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, TRUSTEE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF A TRUST AGREEMENT JAFFD AUGUST 24, 1976 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 2194, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 2934976; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 6.25 PER CENT INTEREST IN THE PARCEL EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.